SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 « San Francisco, CA 94103 « Fax (415) 558-6409

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Hearing Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

Time: Beginning at 9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 408
Case Type: Variance (Rear Yard, Open Space)

Hearing Body: Zoning Administrator

PROPERTY INFORMATION APPLICATION INFORMATION
Project Address: 1123 Folsom Street Case No.: 2011.0717V
Cross Street(s): SW Corner of Langton Building Permit: TBD
Block /Lot No.: 3755/101 Applicant/Agent: Reza Khoshnevisan
Zoning District(s): SLR/50-X Telephone: (650) 773-1862
Area Plan: WSOMA E-Mail: reza@siaconsult.com

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The proposal is to convert two existing tourist hotel rooms to one two bedroom dwelling unit and one
three bedroom unit.

PER SECTION 134 OF THE PLANNING CODE the subject property is required to maintain a rear
yard of approximately 22 feet 6 inches. The project covers the entire lot and does not provide a rear
yard. The project is seeking a rear yard variance from Planning Code Section 134.

PER SECTION 135 OF THE PLANNING CODE the subject property is required to provide 36 square
feet of private useable open space. The proposal does not provide any useable open space;
therefore, the project requires a variance from the open space requirement (Section 135) of the
Planning Code.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF:
Planner: Diego R Sanchez Telephone: (415) 575-9082 E-Mail: diego.sanchez@sfgov.org

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: The site plan and elevations of the proposed project are available on the
Planning Department’s website at: http://sf-planning.org/ftp/files/notice/2011.0717V.pdf
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GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES

VARIANCE HEARING INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 306.3, you, as a property owner or resident within 300 feet of this proposed project or
interested party on record with the Planning Department, are being notified of this Variance Hearing. You are not
obligated to take any action. For more information regarding the proposed work, or to express concerns about the
project, please contact the Applicant/Agent or Planner listed on this notice as soon as possible. Additionally, you may
wish to discuss the project with your neighbors and neighborhood association or improvement club, as they may already be
aware of the project.

Persons who are unable to attend the public hearing may submit written comments regarding this application to the Zoning
Administrator, Planning Department, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103, by 5:00pm the day prior to
the hearing. These comments will be made a part of the official public record, and will be brought to the attention of the
person or persons conducting the public meeting or hearing.

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 311/312, the Building Permit Application for this proposal is also subject to a 30-day
notification to occupants and owners within 150-feet of the subject property.
The mailing of such notification will be performed separately.

BOARD OF APPEALS

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a variance application by the Zoning Administrator may be made to the Board of
Appeals within 10 days after the Variance Decision Letter is issued by the Zoning Administrator.

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a building permit application by the Planning Department may be made to the
Board of Appeals within 15 days after the building permit is issued (or denied) by the Director of the Department of
Building Inspection.

Appeals must be submitted in person at the Board's office at 1650 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, Room 304. For further
information about appeals to the Board of Appeals, including current fees, contact the Board of Appeals at (415) 575-6880.

ABOUT THIS NOTICE

The Planning Department is currently reviewing its processes and procedures for public notification as part of the
Universal Planning Notification (UPN) Project. The format of this Public Hearing notice was developed through the UPN
Project and is currently being utilized in a limited trial-run for notification of Variance Hearings.

If you have any comments or questions related to the UPN Project or the format of this notice, please visit our website at
http://upn.sfplanning.org for more information.
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PROJECT NAME

NOTICE OF VIOLATION NOTICE OF VIOLATION 1125 FOLSOM STREET
of the San Francisco Municipal Codes Régarding Unsafe, of the San Francisco Municipal Codes Regarding Unsafe, RA
300" | 300" I Substandard or Noncomplying Structure or Land or Qccupancy Substandard or Noncomplying Structure or Land or Oceupancy SANF N CISCO’ CA
—— DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION  NOTICE: NUMBER: 201068009
City and County of San Francisco - DATE: 17-SEP-10
[j 1660 Mission St. San Francisco, CA 94103
] ADDRESS: 1125 FOLSOM ST
D BAIE OCCUPANCY/USE: R-1 (RESIDENTIAL TRANSIENT HOTELS & MOTELS) . BLOCK: 3755 LOT: 100
If checked, this mformatmn is based upons site-observation only. Further research may indicate that legal use is different. If 50, a revised Notice of Violation
(E) ROOM BEDROOM BEDROO .wdl be issued. e is
) \ jﬂ OWNER/AGENT: GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC , PHONE #: 415-440-0404
@ MAILING GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC
ADDRESS . SERGIO IANTORNO, MEMBER
2170 SUTTER ST
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115
\ PERSON CONTACTED @ SITE: GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC - PHONE #: 415-440-0404
.. . VIOLATION DESCRIPTION: CODE/SECTION#
- ¥ WORK WITHOUT PERMIT - 106.1.1
(E) CLO _—__1—_, ]| €L0 [ ] ADDITIONAL WORK-PERMIT REQUIRED ' ‘ 106.4.7
T } [_]EXPIRED OR[ |CANCELLED PERMIT PA#: _ 106.4.4
— [V ]UNSAFE BUILDING [ |SEE ATTACHMENTS 102.1
THE LEGAL USE OF THIS BUILDING IS A 15 GUEST ROOM HOTEL AS APPROVED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION TO LEGALIZE THE CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY AND NEW FLOORPLAN OR REVERT TO THE LAST
REMOVE & CAP (E) ! 395539 AND CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION. THE HOTEL IS LOCATED ON THE SECOND FLOOR OF A TWO LEGAL USE. AFTER THE BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED CALL FOR PERIODIC AND OR FINAL BUILDIING
WATER & SEWER LINE ' STORY BUILDING OVER A GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL. _ INSPECTION(S). ALL PERMITS MUST BE SIGNED OFF BY THE REQUIRED ELECTRIC, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND
. : BUILDING INSPECTORS. TO ABATE THIS NOTICE YOU MUST CONTACT HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES FOR A
| | THERE HAVE BEEN CHANGES MADE TO THE ORIGINAL FLOOR PLAN. ROOMS HAVE BEEN REMOVED, THERE IS A FINAL INSPECTION AND PRODUCE ALL PERMITS, PLANS, AND SIGNED JOBCARDS WITH THE APPROPRIATE SIGN
WA _Ilf{EEFlz\/lg(()\S/E v%/ é:é\tl &EE%\ ' 7 ' NEW KITCHEN, A NEW BATHROOM, AND ROOMS AT THE REAR WITH EXTENSIVE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, PANELS, OFFS AS REQUIRED.
‘N T AND OTHER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED. ‘ INVESTIGATION FEE OR OTHER FEE WILL APPLY
£) ROOM =l == | LIVING ROOM | "] 9% FEE (WORK W/O PERMIT AFTER 9/1/60) [ ] 2x FEE (WORK EXCEEDING SCOPE OF PERMIT) _ SIA CONSULTING CORPORATION
(E) ROOM NS ' ‘ PERMIT RESEARCH REVEALED THAT NO PERMITS HAVE BEEN TAKEN TO PERFORM ANY OF THIS WORK. OTHER. . o [] NO PENALTY 1256 HOWARD STREET
6 ' : _ _ [] || REINSPECTION FEE § (WORK W/Q PERMIT PRIOR TO 9/1/60) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
. . VIOLATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS: | _ _ _ APPROX. DATE OF WORK W/O PERMIT| 1an.06 VALUE OF WORK PERFORMED W/O PERMITS $25000 TEL: (415) 922.0200
' ' *LIFE HAZARD. (401)SFHC o ' BY ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF B : '
‘ UILDING INSPECTION .
i i UNIT #2 *NUISANCE. (401(3)(10)(1001(d)SFHC ' . CONTACT INSPECTOR: Anthony MLepe - _ FAX: (415) 922.0203
' 1,330 £ SF *LACK OF PROPER | HOUR FIRE CONSTRUCTION MATERTALS 1001(n)SFHC, 602.5, 708.1 SFBC. | PHONE # 415.575-6912 DIVISION: HIS DISTRICT : 17 WEBSITE:WWW. SIACONSULT.COM
’ ' *HAZARDOUS MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (1001.(g) HC) ' , 'S Qi ' ' :
' ' By:(Inspectors's Signature
— KITCHEN bW HAZARDOUS ELECTRICAL (89-23 EC) (1001(e(1)HC) ynep guature) ' : SHEET TITLE
o *UNAPPROVED WIRING AND PLUMBING (1001(e) & (1001(HHC.
' ' *IMPROPER OCCUPANCY (1001{0)SFHC
*PROHIBITED USES OF COOKING AND BATHROOM FACILTIES (505) (709)HC
' ' CORRECTIVE ACTION:
(E) ROOM - ISTOP ALL WORK SKRC104.2.4 | 413-573-6912 Existing & New
] ' ] ' FILE BUILDING PERMIT WITHIN 15 DAYS . (WITH PLANS) A copy of This Notice Must Accompany the Permit Application g
I BEDROO DINING ROOM OBT%IEFPERMIT WITHIN 30 DAYS AND COMPLETE ALL WORK WITHIN 60 DAYS, INCLUDING FINAL INSPECTION F I O O r P I a n S
' . ' [ JCORRECT VIOLATIONS WITHIN DAYS. [ ] NO PERMIT REQUIRED , : i )
_ _ :: YOU FAILED TG COMPLY WITH THE NOTICE(S) DATED , THEREFORE THIS DEPT. HAS INITIATED ABATEMENT PROCEEDINGS. ’ ' - 1 -
; . - ® - & Notice of Violation
2 ' = T ' ® FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL CAUSE ABATEMENT PROCEEDINGS TO BEGIN. : ' ' ' '
o > — SEE ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
i SUBMIT A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND TWO SETS OF PLANS WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT

|
[

' — 1 - '
E) ROOM (E) TOURIST HOTEL . — '
I cLe—
- || | B : DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ' DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
T [ \ , HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES . . 1660 Mission Street ‘ HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES 1660 Mission Street
San Francisco, CA 94103-2414 San Francisco, CA 94103-2414
BEDROOM NOTICE OF VIOLATION NOTICE OF VIOLATION -
FUR. ‘ ‘ -
_ COMPLAINT: 201068009 COMPLAINT: 201065009
OWNER/AGENT: GOLDEN PROPERTIESLLC ' 5 INSPECTOR COMMENTS . IT IS THE PROPERTY OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
- : ‘ ' BE PRESENT OR DIRECT HIS/ HER REPRESENTATIVE
MAILING | DATE: 17-SEP-10 : : TO ATTEND, THE REINSPECTION AS SCHEDULED ON
~ ADDRESS: GOLDEN PROPERTIES LLC LOCATION: 1125 FOLSOM ST : _ THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
o SERGIO IANTORNO, MEMBER : , PROVIDING ENTRY TO THE INSPECTOR OF THOSE
2170 SUTTER §T BLOCK: 3755 LOT: 100 " AREAS NOT ACCESSED DURING THE INITIAL
: o INSPECTION AS SPECIFIED, AND/ OR TO PROVIDE
(E)CLO SAN FRANCISCO CA NOTICE TYPE: ROUTINE - ACCESS TO ALL AREAS CITED WITHIN THIS NOTICE,
o 94115 . . ]
BUILDING TYPE: F, TYPE: . ' IF THE PROPERTY OWNER CANNOT ATTEND THE
N HOTEL Us Rl ' ’ _ : ‘ ' SCHEDULED REINSPECTION (AS SPECIFIED ON THIS These documents are property of SIA CONSULTING
| | YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: : NOTICE) IT IS HIS/ HER RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE and are not to be_produced changed or copied without
2 ITEM DESCR]PT(%ON : A DIFFERENT INSPECTION DATE AND TIME WITH the expressed written consent of SIA CONSULTING
( DINING ROOM KITCHEN _ ' THE INSPECTOR, AND PROVIDE ALL TENANTS WITH ENGINEERS.
D vl 1 THIS NOTICE INCLUDES VIOLATIONS FOR THE AREAS 1125 FOLSOM ST. : ' : NOTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA CIVIL ISSUES / REVISIONS
-------- NOTED. ‘ CODE SECTION 1954. SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING
UNIT #1 2 PROVIDE HANDRAILS (802(c),1001(b)}(13)HC) PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT FRONT STAIRS ' : ggﬁfﬁg;?ﬁ%@ggﬁg&%‘ggﬁy& TOBE NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
985 + SF - NUISANCE (401(2) (1001(d) HC . MINIMUM, ONE APPROVED HANDRAIL IS REQUIRED : " ACCESSED DURING THE REINSPECTION
AT EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRS. COMPLY WITH : '
SECTION 1012 OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. ALL ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 60 DAYS. REINSPECTION DATE: 03 June 2011 01:30 PM
STAIRWAYS MORE THAN 44 INCHES IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS FOR EACH SIDE. _ IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE OWNER/OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE CONFIRM REINSPECTION DATE/TIME.
E) ROOM CONTACT HOUSING INSPECTOR : Anthony Lepe AT 415-575-6912
OTHER BUILDING VIOLATIONS _ - SEE D.B.I. N.O.V. ISSUED. ' ' :
i i : FOR EVERY INSPECTION AFTER THE INITIAL RE-INSPECTION, A $170.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED UNTIL THE
4 REPAIR, MAINTAIN FIRE ESCAPE DROP LADDER IN REGULAR FIRE ESCAPE MAINTENANCE REQUIRED. VIOLATIONS ARE ABATED. SFBC 108.8 -
WORKING CONDITION (SEC 908 HC) _ NOTE: PROPERTY MANAGER, OWNER OR THE .
LIVING ROOM BEDROOM ' OWNER'S AGENT NEEDS TO PROVIDE PROOF OF THE
— ' WORKABILITY OF THE FIRE ESCAPE LADDERS. A
NON-WORKING FIRE ESCAPE IS A LIFE SAFTY
HAZARD AND MUST BE CORRECTED IMMEDIATELY.
PROVIDE A WRITTEN AND SIGNED REPORT FROM A
QUALIFIED SERVICE COMPANY OR CONTRACTOR
| - STATING THAT ALL PARTS AND CABLES HAVE BEEN .
TrE— e TESTED AND ARE FUNCTIONAL OR YOU ARE , ‘ ‘ DRAWN R.L.

REQUIRED TO LOWER THE LADDER ON RE-

INSPECTION DAY TO VERIFY ITS PROPER FULL

RELEASE.
CHECKED R.K.

(E) SECOND FLOOR PLAN (N) SECOND FLOOR PLAN o N o -

(TOU RIST HOTEL) (VACENT) REVISED DATE 05/24/2011
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